Page 1

CONTRACT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #2
By and Between
Kitsap Public Health District and Jefferson County Public Health
Nurse Family Partnership Supervisor

WHEREAS, Kitsap Public Health District (KPHD) (CONTRACTOR) and Jefferson County Public
Health (JCPH) (JEFFERSON COUNTY) entered into an agreement on January 1, 2023 and amended
said agreement on January 1, 2024 for Professional Services to provide services as Nurse Family
Partnership (NFP) Supervisor

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this agreement
IT IS AGREED BETWEEN BOTH PARTIES AS NAMED HEREIN AS FOLLOWS:

1.) This amendment shall extend the provisions of the Agreement beginning October 1, 2024 and
will continue through June 30, 2025 unless terminated as provided by the Agreement.

2.)’ This amendment adds $46,736.49 in funds to original amounts to fund Nurse Supervision,
October, November, and December, 2024 and January 1%, 2025 — June 30, 2025.

3.) Work performed consistent with this Agreement during its term, but prior to the adoption of
this Agreement Amendment 2, is hereby ratified.

4.) All other terms and conditions of the agreement will remain the same.

[/ H

'y

Dated this (0= dayof _[Ycorlolr ,2024

(SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE)

Kitsap Public Health District — Jefferson County Public Health NFP Supervision

N-22-058-A2



Page 2

SIGNATURE PAGE

JEFFERSON COUNTY WASHINGTON

Board of County Commissioners
Jefferson County, Washington

oy S

Kate De'an Chair

SRIRET

B’r}ftherlon, Commissioner

By: /\e/\\/e e

Heidi Eisenhour, Commissioner

SEAL: UCFERSOY ™,

ATTEST: z

eﬁ'
/ / ( WASH N(?‘ o
[l p, (o

Carolyn Gq!]away ) J
Clerk of the Board

Approved as to | form only:

Yy Yy,

Va7, for 12/04/2024

Philip C. Hunsucker, Date
Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

KITSAP PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT

Yolanda Fong, Administrator
Kitsap County, WA

Yolanda Fong

By: Yolanda Fong (Jan 7, 2025 715 PST)

Signature

Yolanda Fong
Name:

Title: Administrator

~ 01/07/2025

Date

Kitsap Public Health District — Jefferson County Public Health NFP Supervision

N-22-058-A2



2306 Amendment 2 (2444)

Final Audit Report 2025-01-07
Created: 2025-01-07
By: april fisk (april fisk@kitsappublichealth.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA45RURtBQsbHrOurmxdXyQpqgjQhbBgHDU

"2306 Amendment 2 (2444)" History

T Document created by april fisk (april.fisk@kitsappublichealth.org)
2025-01-07 - 7:28:36 PM GMT

£3 Document emailed to Yolanda Fong (yolanda.fong@kitsappublichealth.org) for signature
2025-01-07 - 7:28:46 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Yolanda Fong (yolanda.fong@kitsappublichealth.org)
2025-01-07 - 8:13:19 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Yolanda Fong (yolanda.fong@kitsappublichealth.org)
Signature Date: 2025-01-07 - 8:15:06 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2025-01-07 - 8:15:06 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




		2025-01-07T20:15:11+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




